# **PRICE LIST**



(D)12.5mx(W)9mx(H)4m Cyclorama/White cove

Studio rates

Stills · 1h/¥12,100 Movie · 1h/¥14,300

Use of the cyclorama ¥13,200

	After hours (21:00~9:00)	After hours (21:00~9:00)		
	Sunday and holiday	Sunday and holiday		
Still	¥14,300	¥17,600		
Movie	¥17,600	¥20,900		

## **B** studio

(D)11mx(W)7mx(H)4m Cyclorama/White cove

Studio rates

Stills · 1h/¥9,900 Movie · 1h/¥12,100

Use of the cyclorama ¥11,000

	After hours (21:00~9:00)	After hours (21:00~9:00)	
	Sunday and holiday	Sunday and holiday	
Still	¥12,100	¥14,300	
Movie	¥14,300	¥17,600	

### C studio

(D)9mx(W)6.5mx(H)4m Flooring

Studio rates

Stills · 1h/¥7,700 Movie · 1h/¥9,900

	After hours (21:00~9:00)	After hours (21:00~9:00)	
	Sunday and holiday	Sunday and holiday	
Still	¥9,900	¥12,100	
Movie	¥12,100	¥14,300	

- \*Studio fees are per hour, and normal usage hours are from 9:00 to 21:00.
- \*The minimum reservation time is 4 hours, but if the time is undecided, it will be treated as 8 hours (all day).
- \*Even if you finish earlier than the reservation time, you will be charged for the reservation time.
- \*The number of reservation days is limited to twice the number of scheduled shooting days.
- \*1 assistant fee is included in studio charges.
- \*Cyclorama is completely painted after every use and covered. If used, we will charge painting fee.

#### **Assistant**

Location Assistant Base Rate (8-hour shift) Overtime	1 h	¥22,000 ¥3,300
Digital Operator Base Rate (8-hour shift) Overtime	1 h	¥38,500 ¥5,830
Retouch Staff Negotiable		
Studio Additional Assistant 9H (including 1H for rest) Overtime	1 h	¥19,800 ¥2,970

#### Cancellation fee

Studio							
7days	6days	5days	4days	3days	2days	1day before	
before	before	before	before	before	before	on the day	
0%	20%	30%	40%	60%	80%	100%	

1 -	cation	A:	
10	Cation	ASSI	STAINT

3days	2days	1day before
before	before	on the day
0%	50%	100%

All day booking will be calculated as 8 hours. For any cancellation after confirmation, 100% of the total booking amount will be charged.

#### Parking fee

2 free parking spaces for A, B studio rental. 1 free parking spaces for C studio rental.

#### Chromakey / Velveteen curtain

Velveteen curtain 1side ¥8,800 (only st.B) Chromakey curtain 1side ¥16,500 (only st.B)

## **Special Shooting**

In case of using water or sand or confetti during a shooting, we will charge special shooting fee. It is strictly forbidden to use fire, smoke, spray coating, or any other object that could be dangerous.

#### **Service Charge**

We require a 5% service charge of the total sum.

#### **Equipments**

Polyester Diffusion (W) 1500mm

Shurtape White

Shurtape Black

Kento Paper

Filter

Black Wool Paper

Strobe/Accessor	ies			Grip		
Pro8a 1200w/s	1Gen.1Head	1 h	¥1,980	MegaBoom Stand Set	1day	¥5,500
Pro8a 2400w/s	1Gen.1Head	1 h	¥3,300	SuperBoom Stand Set	1day	¥3,300
Pro-10 2400w/s	1Gen.1Head	1 h	¥3,520	MiniBoom Stand Set	1day	¥1,650
Pro-11 2400w/s	1Gen.1Head	1 h	¥3,850	40" C Stand	1day	¥1,320
Additional Head		1 h	¥550	20" C Stand	1day	¥1,100
Twin Head		1 h	¥2,200	Medium Roller Stand	1day	¥2,750
Ring Flash		1 h	¥2,200	Cambo Stand	1day	¥6,600
Corkage under 1600	Ws	1 h	¥880	Cambo Stand Extension Arm	1day	¥1,100
Corkage over 1600W	's	1 h	¥1,100	Silk 6x7.54m	1day	¥11,000
TK SOFTBOX 55x75c	m	1day	¥2,970	Silk 6x6m	1day	¥8,800
TK SOFTBOX 75x100	)cm	1day	¥2,970	Black Cloth 5x7m	1day	¥6,050
TK SOFTBOX 100x14	lOcm	1day	¥2,970	Velvet 5x7m	1day	¥9,900
TK SOFTBOX 140x20	00cm	1day	¥6,050	120x120cm Flame	1day	¥1,210
Profoto RFi 150 Octa	a	1day	¥6,050	2.4x2.4m Flame	1day	¥3,300
Grid set		1day	¥2,420	Re Fan Turbo II	1day	¥6,600
Beauty Dish (White/	Silver)	1day	¥3,850	Hand Blower	1day	¥2,200
Magnum reflector		1day	¥1,210			
Jumbo Umbrella (Wh	ite/Silver)	1day	¥2,200~	Digital Gear		
LIMI /T makes //	<b>FD</b>			Mac Pro 28core	1day	¥55,000
HMI/Tungsten/L	.ED			iMac Pro	1day	¥44,000
Tungsten Spot 5kw		1day	¥11,000	MacBook Pro 15" USB-C	1day	¥22,000
Tungsten Spot 2kw		1day	¥4,400	NANAO ColorEdge CG2700X	1day	¥15,400
Tungsten Spot 1kw		1day	¥3,300	NANAO ColorEdge CG279X	1day	¥12,100
Tungsten Scoop 1kw		1day	¥3,300	FUJIFILM GFX 100S	1day	¥33,000
ARRI HMI 2.5kw	_	1day	¥24,200	Phase One IQ4 150MP	1day	¥88,000
ARRI SKYPANEL S-60	)C	1day	¥27,500	Canon EOS 1DX MarkIII	1day	¥27,500
Aputure LS 600d		1day	¥12,100	Canon EOS 5Ds	1day	¥22,000
Aputure LS C300dII		1day	¥8,250	Canon EOS R3	1day	¥28,600
Aputure LS 300X		1day	¥8,250	Canon EOS R5	1day	¥24,200
Aputure Light Domel		1day	¥2,420	SONY α1	1day	¥31,900
Aputure Lantern (66	)	1day	¥1,760	SONY α7RV	1day	¥22,000
Aputure Lantern 90		1day	¥2,420	SONY α7SIV	1day	¥20,900
Corkage for continuous lig		1head	¥1,650	\".		
Corkage for continuous lig		1head	¥2,750	Video Equipment		
Tungsten Electricity		1 h	¥220/kw	ALEXA 35 Production set	1day	¥165,000
Corkage for HMI und		1head	¥1,650	RED V-RAPTOR (RF)	1day	¥68,200
Corkage for HMI over		1head	¥2,750	Small HD CINE 24	1day	¥14,300
HMI Electricity charg	ge	1 h	¥385/kw	sachtler VIDEO 20	1day	¥11,000
Evpondobloc				DJI RS3 Pro Combo	1day	¥13,200
Expendables	N 2 72	4.	V2 222	Libec TR-320	1day	¥6,600
Background Paper (W		1 m	¥2,090	Libec JB40 Kit	1day	¥9,900
Background Paper (W		1 m	¥4,400	Turntable CMX2000	1day	¥22,000
Trace Paper (W) 900		1 m	¥220			
Trace Paper (W) 180	Umm	1 m	¥550	*Equipments rates concern sho	otings at Rv	u Studio.

¥2,200

¥2,200

¥3,300

¥220~

1sheet **¥1,650~** 

¥990

1 m

1roll

1roll

1 m

1sheet

- \*Equipments rates concern shootings at Ryu Studio.
- \* Please contact us for more equipments and special requests.
- \*Please reserve necessary equipments during studio reservation.
- \* When renting a computer, please check the required applications in advance.

All prices include tax.